

**LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL**

**CRIMES AMENDMENT (MANSLAUGHTER AND RELATED OFFENCES) BILL  
2020**

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms MAXWELL)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 15 to 16, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
2. Clause 3, line 5, omit "level 2 imprisonment (25 years maximum)" and insert "level 1 imprisonment (life)".
3. Clause 4, lines 14 to 15, omit "level 2 imprisonment (25 years maximum)" and insert "level 1 imprisonment (life)".
4. Clause 5, line 23, omit "level 2 imprisonment (25 years maximum)" and insert "level 1 imprisonment (life)".
5. Division heading preceding clause 21, omit this heading.
6. Clause 21, omit this clause.
7. Clause 22, omit this clause.